
Pittsburg St. (3-0) -vs- Mount Olive (0-4)
1/31/2026 at Daytona Beach, Florida (ERAU SB Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: S. Hall (1-0)
Loss: B. Verme (0-1)
HBP: B. Verme
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 112   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pittsburg St. 0 0 3 1 3 1 1 9 13 1
Mount Olive 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 4 0

Pittsburg St. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Arnett ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
A. Rushing cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 2
K. Trochim dp/3b 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
L. Davis c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
K. Lamont rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
H. Igou lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
T. Lundien 3b/1b 4 0 4 2 0 0 0
    G. Green pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Peterson 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    B. Haselhors ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
R. Schlotter 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
S. Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Schertz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Crabb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 13 9 3 5 8

2B: H. Igou (1); T. Lundien (1)
3B: H. Arnett (1)
SB: H. Arnett (1)
HBP: H. Igou (1)
E: T. Peterson (1)

Mount Olive 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. King 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
E. Saw ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
S. Taylor c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
B. Verme p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
E. Thome 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Cox ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Hodge dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Millard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Stephens ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Brewer rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Russell cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
O. Castillo lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 4 3 4 9 5

2B: E. King (1)
SF: S. Taylor (1)

Pittsburg St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Hall (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 6 57
E. Schertz 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 14
E. Crabb 2.2 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 0 35
Totals 4 3 2 4 9 2 0 0 0 24 29 5 7 106

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Verme (L, 0-1) 4.0 5 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 17 19 5 5 59
L. Hodge 3.0 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 1 57
Totals 13 9 9 3 5 0 0 1 0 34 38 10 6 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Pittsburg St. - Top of 1st PSU UMO
H. Arnett flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 0 0
A. Rushing grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
K. Trochim struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st PSU UMO
E. King grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 0
E. Saw grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
S. Taylor singled to shortstop (0-2 FK). 0 0
B. Verme grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Top of 2nd PSU UMO
L. Davis grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
K. Lamont flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
H. Igou grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd PSU UMO
E. Thome struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
L. Hodge grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
M. Millard grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Pittsburg St. - Top of 3rd PSU UMO
T. Lundien singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
G. Green pinch ran for T. Lundien. 0 0
T. Peterson singled, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 BF); G. Green advanced to third. 0 0
R. Schlotter flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
H. Arnett singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBFK); T. Peterson advanced to third; G. Green scored. 1 0
H. Arnett stole second. 1 0
A. Rushing grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
K. Trochim singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); H. Arnett scored; T. Peterson scored. 3 0
L. Davis flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd PSU UMO
T. Lundien to 3b for G. Green. 3 0
K. Brewer grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
L. Russell singled to center field (0-0). 3 0
E. King doubled to shortstop (0-2 KFF); L. Russell advanced to third. 3 0
E. Saw singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b, 2 RBI (1-2 FBS); E. King scored, unearned; L.
Russell scored. 3 2
S. Taylor popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 2
B. Verme struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 2

Pittsburg St. - Top of 4th PSU UMO
K. Lamont walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
H. Igou hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); K. Lamont advanced to second. 3 2
T. Lundien singled to left field (1-0 B); H. Igou advanced to second; K. Lamont advanced to third. 3 2
T. Peterson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 3 2
R. Schlotter grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); T. Lundien advanced to second; H. Igou advanced to third;
K. Lamont scored. 4 2
H. Arnett lined out to 1b (2-2 FBFBF). 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th PSU UMO
E. Thome lined out to ss (3-2 FBSBB). 4 2
L. Hodge struck out looking (3-2 FKBBBK). 4 2
M. Millard struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 2

Pittsburg St. - Top of 5th PSU UMO
B. Verme to dp. 4 2
L. Hodge to p. 4 2
A. Rushing walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 2
K. Trochim singled to left field (1-2 KBK); A. Rushing advanced to second. 4 2
L. Davis singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); K. Trochim advanced to second; A. Rushing scored. 5 2
K. Lamont flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2
H. Igou struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 2
T. Lundien doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBF); L. Davis scored; K. Trochim scored. 7 2
T. Peterson lined out to p (0-1 K). 7 2

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th PSU UMO
E. Schertz to p for S. Hall. 7 2
K. Brewer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 2
L. Russell walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
L. Russell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
E. King walked (3-1 BBBKB); L. Russell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 2
E. Saw walked (3-0 BBBB); E. King advanced to second. 7 2
E. Crabb to p for E. Schertz. 7 2
S. Taylor flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); E. King advanced to third; L. Russell scored. 7 3
B. Verme struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 3

Pittsburg St. - Top of 6th PSU UMO
R. Schlotter struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFFBK). 7 3
H. Arnett tripled to center field (0-0). 7 3
A. Rushing singled to left center, RBI (0-0); H. Arnett scored. 8 3
K. Trochim struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFFS). 8 3
L. Davis walked (3-1 BBBKB); A. Rushing advanced to second. 8 3
K. Lamont flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th PSU UMO
K. Cox pinch hit for E. Thome. 8 3
K. Cox popped up to 2b (1-2 SFB). 8 3
L. Hodge struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 8 3
B. Stephens pinch hit for M. Millard. 8 3
B. Stephens struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3

Pittsburg St. - Top of 7th PSU UMO
E. Thome to 1b for K. Cox. 8 3
M. Millard to 3b for B. Stephens. 8 3
H. Igou doubled down the rf line (0-0). 8 3
T. Lundien singled through the left side (0-0); H. Igou advanced to third. 8 3
B. Haselhors pinch hit for T. Peterson. 8 3
B. Haselhors singled to third base, RBI (1-0 B); T. Lundien advanced to second; H. Igou scored. 9 3
R. Schlotter grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); B. Haselhors advanced to second; T. Lundien advanced to third. 9 3
H. Arnett flied out to lf (0-0). 9 3
A. Rushing flied out to cf (0-1 K). 9 3



Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th PSU UMO
K. Trochim to 3b. 9 3
T. Lundien to 1b. 9 3
K. Brewer struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 9 3
L. Russell struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFK). 9 3
E. King walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 3
E. Saw popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


